Application call for Dr. Shankar Raj Pant Research Award

Dear Sir/Madam,

Nepal Mathematical Society (NMS) calls the applications for Dr. Shankar Raj Pant Research Award. Please circulate the message to anyone you find eligible to apply.

Dr. Shankar Raj Pant Research Award is established with the financial support of Prof. Dr. Shankar Raj Pant under the guardianship of Nepal Mathematical Society. Prof. Pant is a former president of Nepal Mathematical Society, and a former faculty and HoD of the Central Department of Mathematics Tribhuvan University Kathmandu Nepal. This award aims to provide a Nepali research scholar pursuing doctoral degree from Nepalese Universities in the field of Mathematical Sciences each year. To be nominated for Dr. Shankar Raj Pant Research Award, the concerned research scholar must have published outstanding original scientific research articles in the field of mathematical sciences in reputed international/national Journals. The award comprises a certificate, Token of Love, and NPR 20,000/-.

Evaluation Criteria

- 1. Article based evaluation = 80%
- 2. Experts' Evaluation = 20%

In general terms, the publication must be of exceptional scientific quality. More specifically, the publication must meet the following criteria.

- 1. Creativity and originality/novelty:
- 2. Importance and usability for science
- 3. Presentation: well-structured with a coherent and consistent methodological order that ensures intelligibility of what is being said, and with a logical conclusion.

Necessary documents:

The submission should contain the following documents.

- A cover letter explaining why the publication should be considered for the Research Award; this explanation must address each criterion (see above)
- > Letter of enrolment from the institution.
- > Supervisor's recommendation letter
- > A copy of the concerned article (Published during 26 March 2023 25 March 2024).
- Filled out form of the article details (attached with this notice)

Please submit your documents in a zipped folder at

Email: nepalmathsociety@gmail.com

Deadline for Submission: April 24, 2024 (Baishakh 12, 2080)

Note: Only one best article (which the applicant supposes) should be submitted.